Dynamic Braking Resistor Application Guide
For
ALTIVAR Drives
(ATV320, ATV340, ATV930, ATV950, and obsolete ATV71 & ATV312)
Post Glover designs and manufactures each resistor assembly.  We have sized
these according to the drive specifications and duties listed or graphed in the
Altivar catalogs.  The watt ratings for the Altivar and Post Glover solutions may
not be the same, but you can confidently use the Post Glover part listed to work
for each drive type and application in this guide.  Post Glover can also provide the
same ohm and watt rating as the Altivar part number if requested.  We take pride
in being one of the largest and most reliable resistor manufacturers in the world,
providing a quality product with the best prices and lead times in the industry.
We are also the only major DB resistor company that manufactures in the U.S.
All Post Glover enclosed resistors come standard with an indoor NEMA type 1,
mill-galvanized enclosure, terminal block or landing pad, and a NC thermal switch.
Outdoor, painted or stainless-steel enclosures are also available upon request.
Altivar ATV320 Emergency Stop Duty
Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop) Part Number Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop) Part Number
0.18 0.25 ATV320U02M2* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.37 0.5 ATV320U04M2* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.55 0.75 ATV320U06M2* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV320U07M2* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV320U11M2* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV320U15M2* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV320U22M2* 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
0.18 0.25 ATV320U02M3C 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.37 0.5 ATV320U04M3C 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.55 0.75 ATV320U06M3C 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV320U07M3C 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV320U11M3C 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV320U15M3C 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV320U22M3C 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV320U30M3C 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV320U40M3C 16 960 VW3A7733 16 360 DB16D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV320U55M3C 16 960 VW3A7733 16 360 DB16D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV320U75M3C 10 960 VW3A7734 10 360 DB10D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV320D11M3C 8 960 VW3A7735 8 360 DB8D00-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV320D15M3C 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 720 DB5D00-0720-10100AA0
0.18 0.25 ATV320U02N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.37 0.5 ATV320U04N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.55 0.75 ATV320U06N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV320U07N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV320U11N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV320U15N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV320U22N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV320U30N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV320U40N4* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV320U55N4* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV320U75N4* 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV320D11N4* 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV320D15N4* 16 960 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
0.75 1 ATV320U07S6* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV320U15S6* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV320U22S6* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV320U40S6* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV320U55S6* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV320U75S6* 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV320D11S6* 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV320D15S6* 28 300 VW3A7732 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
* Suffix after base drive part  number does not alter the dynamic brake selection.
B = Book Control Block
C = Control Block
W = IP65
WS = IP65 with Vario
525-600V
3-phase
200-240V
1-phase
200-240V
3-phase
380-480V
3-phase
Drive Information Dynamic Brake Information  (Emergency Stop Braking Duty)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Heavy
Duty)
HP
(Heavy
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV320 Aluminum Case Emerg. Stop
Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop)
Aluminum Case
Part Number Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop)
Aluminum Case
Part Number
0.18 0.25 ATV320U02M2* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.37 0.5 ATV320U04M2* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.55 0.75 ATV320U06M2* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.75 1 ATV320U07M2* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.1 1.5 ATV320U11M2* 72 25 VW3A7605R# 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
1.5 2 ATV320U15M2* 72 25 VW3A7605R# 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
2.2 3 ATV320U22M2* 27 50 VW3A7603R# 27 200 RFP-H-200-27
0.18 0.25 ATV320U02M3C 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.37 0.5 ATV320U04M3C 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.55 0.75 ATV320U06M3C 72 25 VW3A7605R# 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
0.75 1 ATV320U07M3C 72 25 VW3A7605R# 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
1.1 1.5 ATV320U11M3C 72 25 VW3A7605R# 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
1.5 2 ATV320U15M3C 72 25 VW3A7605R# 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
2.2 3 ATV320U22M3C 27 50 VW3A7603R# 27 200 RFP-H-200-27
3 4 ATV320U30M3C 27 50 VW3A7603R# 27 200 RFP-H-200-27
4 5 ATV320U40M3C 27 50 VW3A7603R# 27 200 RFP-H-200-27
5.5 7.5 ATV320U55M3C 27 100 VW3A7604R# 27 200 RFP-H-200-27
7.5 10 ATV320U75M3C 27 100 VW3A7604R# 15 250 RFP-H-300-15
11 15 ATV320D11M3C 10 370 RFP-H-500-10
15 20 ATV320D15M3C 10 370 RFP-H-500-10
0.18 0.25 ATV320U02N4* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.37 0.5 ATV320U04N4* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.55 0.75 ATV320U06N4* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.75 1 ATV320U07N4* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.1 1.5 ATV320U11N4* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.5 2 ATV320U15N4* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
2.2 3 ATV320U22N4* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
3 4 ATV320U30N4* 72 50 VW3A7606R# 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
4 5 ATV320U40N4* 72 50 VW3A7606R# 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
5.5 7.5 ATV320U55N4* 27 100 VW3A7604R# 27 200 RFP-H-200-27
7.5 10 ATV320U75N4* 27 100 VW3A7604R# 27 250 RFP-H-300-27
11 15 ATV320D11N4* 27 370 RFP-H-500-27
15 20 ATV320D15N4* 27 370 RFP-H-500-27
0.75 1 ATV320U07S6* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.5 2 ATV320U15S6* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
2.2 3 ATV320U22S6* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
4 5 ATV320U40S6* 100 25 VW3A7608R# 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
5.5 7.5 ATV320U55S6* 72 200 RFP-H-200-72
7.5 10 ATV320U75S6* 27 250 RFP-H-300-27
11 15 ATV320D11S6* 27 370 RFP-H-500-27
525-600V
3-phase
200-240V
1-phase
200-240V
3-phase
380-480V
3-phase
Drive Information Dynamic Brake Information  (Emergency Stop Braking Duty)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Heavy
Duty)
HP
(Heavy
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
Aluminum Case Resistors
Altivar ATV340 Multiple Duties
Ohms
Watts
(see duty) Part Number Ohms
Watts
(see duty) Part Number
0.75 1 ATV340U07N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV340U11N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV340U15N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV340U22N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV340U30N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV340U40N4* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV340U55N4* 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV340U75N4* 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV340D11N4* 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV340D15N4* 16 1,100 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
18.5 25 ATV340D18N4* 16 1,100 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
22.5 30 ATV340D22N4* 16 1,100 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
30 40 ATV340D30N4* 10 1,100 VW3A7734 10 1,080 DB10D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
37 50 ATV340D37N4E 10 1,100 VW3A7734 10 1,080 DB10D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
45 60 ATV340D45N4E 8 1,100 VW3A7735 8 1,440 DB8D00-1K44-10200AA0
55 75 ATV340D55N4E 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 1,800 DB5D00-1K80-10300AA0
75 100 ATV340D75N4E 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 2,300 DB5D00-2K30-10400AA0
0.75 1 ATV340U07N4* 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV340U11N4* 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV340U15N4* 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV340U22N4* 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV340U30N4* 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV340U40N4* 60 500 VW3A7741 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV340U55N4* 60 500 VW3A7741 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV340U75N4* 28 1,100 VW3A7742 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
11 15 ATV340D11N4* 28 1,100 VW3A7742 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
15 20 ATV340D15N4* 16 2,200 VW3A7743 16 1,080 DB16D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
18.5 25 ATV340D18N4* 16 2,200 VW3A7743 16 1,500 DB16D0-1K50-10200AA0
22.5 30 ATV340D22N4* 16 2,200 VW3A7743 16 1,500 DB16D0-1K50-10200AA0
30 40 ATV340D30N4* 10 3,400 VW3A7744 10 2,160 DB10D0-2K16-10300AA0
37 50 ATV340D37N4E 10 3,400 VW3A7744 10 2,160 DB10D0-2K16-10300AA0
45 60 ATV340D45N4E 8 3,800 VW3A7745 8 2,830 DB8D00-2K83-10400AA0
55 75 ATV340D55N4E 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 3,600 DB5D00-3K60-10600AA0
75 100 ATV340D75N4E 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 6,210 DB5D00-6K21-10900AAB
0.75 1 ATV340U07N4* 100 1,700 VW3A7750 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV340U11N4* 100 1,700 VW3A7750 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.5 2 ATV340U15N4* 100 1,700 VW3A7750 100 1,080 DB0100-1K08-1Z100AA0
2.2 3 ATV340U22N4* 100 1,700 VW3A7750 100 1,440 DB0100-1K44-10200AA0
3 4 ATV340U30N4* 100 1,700 VW3A7750 100 2,160 DB0100-2K16-10300AA0
4 5 ATV340U40N4* 60 3,400 VW3A7751 60 2,880 DB60D0-2K88-10400AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV340U55N4* 60 3,400 VW3A7751 60 3,800 DB60D0-3K80-10600AA0
7.5 10 ATV340U75N4* 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 4,460 DB28D0-4K46-10600AA0
11 15 ATV340D11N4* 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 6,280 DB28D0-6K28-10900AAB
15 20 ATV340D15N4* 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 10,000 DB16D0-10K0-11800AAB
18.5 25 ATV340D18N4* 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 12,000 DB16D0-12K0-11800AAB
22.5 30 ATV340D22N4* 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 15,000 DB16D0-15K0-11800AAB
30 40 ATV340D30N4* 10 19,000 VW3A7754 10 19,200 DB10D0-19K2-HNS00ANF
37 50 ATV340D37N4E 10 19,000 VW3A7754 10 25,600 DB10D0-25K6-HNS00ANF
45 60 ATV340D45N4E 8 25,000 VW3A7755 8 28,800 DB8D00-28K8-HWS00ANF
55 75 ATV340D55N4E 5 32,000 VW3A7756 5 32,000 DB5D00-32K0-HWS00ANF
75 100 ATV340D75N4E 5 38,000 (2x)VW3A7754 5 44,800 DB5D00-44K8-HND00ANF
* Optional "E" Suffix (Ethernet) after base drive part number does not alter the dynamic brake selection.
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Heavy
Duty)
HP
(Heavy
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information
380-480V
3-phase
Emergency
Stop
Braking
Duty
(5%)
380-480V
3-phase
Medium
Braking
Duty
(10%)
380-480V
3-phase
Severe
Duty
(Hoisting)
ATV > 35%
Overhauling
PG > 45%
Overhauling
Drive Information
Post Glover Information
Dynamic Brake Information  (see section header for duties)
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV930 Emergency Stop Duty
Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop) Part Number Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop) Part Number
0.75 1 ATV930U07M3 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV930U15M3 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV930U22M3 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV930U30M3 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV930U40M3 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55M3 16 960 VW3A7733 16 360 DB16D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75M3 16 960 VW3A7733 16 360 DB16D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV930D11M3 10 960 VW3A7734 10 360 DB10D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV930D15M3 8 960 VW3A7735 8 720 DB8D00-0720-10100AA0
18 25 ATV930D18M3 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 720 DB5D00-0720-10100AA0
22 30 ATV930D22M3 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 720 DB5D00-0720-10100AA0
30 40 ATV930D30M3 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 1,440 DB2D50-1K44-10200AA0
37 50 ATV930D37M3 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 1,440 DB2D50-1K44-10200AA0
45 60 ATV930D45M3 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 1,440 DB2D50-1K44-10200AA0
55 75 ATV930D55M3C 1.4 5,100 VW3A7738 1.4 2,160 DB1D40-2K16-10300AA0
75 100 ATV930D75M3C 1.4 5,100 VW3A7738 1.4 2,880 DB1D40-2K88-10400AA0
0.75 1 ATV930U07N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV930U11N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV930U15N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV930U22N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV930U30N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV930U40N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55N4 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75N4 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV930D11N4 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV930D15N4 28 300 VW3A7732 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
18.5 25 ATV930D18N4 16 960 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
22.5 30 ATV930D22N4 16 960 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
30 40 ATV930D30N4 16 960 VW3A7733 16 1,080 DB16D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
37 50 ATV930D37N4 10 960 VW3A7734 10 1,440 DB10D0-1K44-10200AA0
45 60 ATV930D45N4 10 960 VW3A7734 10 1,440 DB10D0-1K44-10200AA0
55 75 ATV930D55N4 8 960 VW3A7735 8 2,160 DB8D00-2K16-10300AA0
75 100 ATV930D75N4 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 2,300 DB5D00-2K30-10400AA0
90 125 ATV930D90N4 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 2,880 DB5D00-2K88-10400AA0
110 150 ATV930C11N4C 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 4,400 DB2D50-4K40-10600AA0
132 200 ATV930C13N4C 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 4,400 DB2D50-4K40-10600AA0
160 250 ATV930C16N4C 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 5,280 DB2D50-5K28-10900AAB
220 350 ATV930C22N4 1.4 5,100 VW3A7748 1.4 6,800 DB1D40-6K80-10900AAB
250 400 ATV930C25N4C 1.4 5,100 VW3A7748 1.4 11,000 DB1D40-11K0-11800AAB
310 500 ATV930C31N4C 1.25 6,400 2xVW3A7737 1.25 11,500 DB1D25-11K5-11800AAB
2.2 3 ATV930U22Y6 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV930U30Y6 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV930U40Y6 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55Y6 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75Y6 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV930D11Y6 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV930D15Y6 28 300 VW3A7732 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
18.5 25 ATV930D18Y6 28 300 VW3A7732 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
22 30 ATV930D22Y6 16 960 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
30 40 ATV930D30Y6 16 960 VW3A7733 16 1,080 DB16D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
37 50 ATV930D37Y6 10 960 VW3A7734 10 1,440 DB10D0-1K44-10200AA0
45 60 ATV930D45Y6 10 960 VW3A7734 10 1,440 DB10D0-1K44-10200AA0
55 75 ATV930D55Y6 10 960 VW3A7734 10 2,160 DB10D0-2K16-10300AA0
75 100 ATV930D75Y6 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 2,880 DB5D00-2K30-10400AA0
90 125 ATV930D90Y6 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 2,880 DB5D00-2K88-10400AA0
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Normal
Duty)
HP
(Normal
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
 (Emergency Stop Braking Duty)
200-240V
3-phase
380-480V
3-phase
525-690V
3-phase
Drive Information Dynamic Brake Information
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV930 Medium Duty Braking
Ohms
Watts
(10% duty) Part Number Ohms
Watts
(10% duty) Part Number
0.75 1 ATV930U07M3 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV930U15M3 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV930U22M3 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV930U30M3 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV930U40M3 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55M3 16 960 VW3A7733 16 360 DB16D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75M3 16 960 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
11 15 ATV930D11M3 10 960 VW3A7734 10 720 DB10D0-0720-10100AA0
15 20 ATV930D15M3 8 960 VW3A7735 8 1,080 DB8D00-1K08-1Z100AA0
18 25 ATV930D18M3 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 1,440 DB5D00-1K44-10200AA0
22 30 ATV930D22M3 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 1,440 DB5D00-1K44-10200AA0
30 40 ATV930D30M3 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 2,880 DB2D50-2K88-10300AA0
37 50 ATV930D37M3 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 2,880 DB2D50-2K88-10300AA0
45 60 ATV930D45M3 2.5 3,200 VW3A7737 2.5 2,880 DB2D50-2K88-10300AA0
55 75 ATV930D55M3C 1.4 5,100 VW3A7738 1.4 3,390 DB1D40-3K39-10400AA0
75 100 ATV930D75M3C 1.4 5,100 VW3A7738 1.4 5,600 DB1D40-5K60-10900AAB
0.75 1 ATV930U07N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV930U11N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV930U15N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV930U22N4 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV930U30N4 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV930U40N4 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55N4 60 500 VW3A7741 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75N4 60 500 VW3A7741 60 720 DB60D0-0720-10100AA0
11 15 ATV930D11N4 28 960 VW3A7742 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
15 20 ATV930D15N4 28 960 VW3A7742 28 1,080 DB28D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
18.5 25 ATV930D18N4 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 1,500 DB16D0-1K50-10200AA0
22.5 30 ATV930D22N4 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 1,500 DB16D0-1K50-10200AA0
30 40 ATV930D30N4 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 2,160 DB16D0-2K16-10300AA0
37 50 ATV930D37N4 10 2,900 VW3A7744 10 2,880 DB10D0-2K88-10400AA0
45 60 ATV930D45N4 10 2,900 VW3A7744 10 2,880 DB10D0-2K88-10400AA0
55 75 ATV930D55N4 8 3,800 VW3A7745 8 3,500 DB8D00-3K50-10600AA0
75 100 ATV930D75N4 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 6,210 DB5D00-6K21-10900AAB
90 125 ATV930D90N4 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 6,210 DB5D00-6K21-10900AAB
110 150 ATV930C11N4C 2.5 11,000 VW3A7747 2.5 7,500 DB2D50-7K50-10900AAB
132 200 ATV930C13N4C 2.5 11,000 VW3A7747 2.5 9,900 DB2D50-9K90-11800AAB
160 250 ATV930C16N4C 2.5 11,000 VW3A7747 2.5 9,900 DB2D50-9K90-11800AAB
220 350 ATV930C22N4 1.4 29,000 VW3A7757 1.4 16,000 DB1D40-16K0-11800AAB
250 400 ATV930C25N4C 1.4 29,000 VW3A7757 1.4 16,000 DB1D40-16K0-11800AAB
310 500 ATV930C31N4C 1.4 29,000 VW3A7757 1.4 19,200 DB1D40-19K2-HSN00ANF
2.2 3 ATV930U22Y6 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV930U30Y6 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV930U40Y6 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55Y6 60 500 VW3A7741 60 720 DB60D0-0720-10100AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75Y6 60 500 VW3A7741 60 720 DB60D0-0720-10100AA0
11 15 ATV930D11Y6 28 960 VW3A7742 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
15 20 ATV930D15Y6 28 960 VW3A7742 28 1,080 DB28D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
18.5 25 ATV930D18Y6 16 1,900 VW3A7742 16 1,500 DB16D0-1K50-10200AA0
22 30 ATV930D22Y6 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 1,500 DB16D0-1K50-10200AA0
30 40 ATV930D30Y6 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 2,160 DB16D0-2K16-10300AA0
37 50 ATV930D37Y6 10 2,900 VW3A7744 10 2,880 DB10D0-2K88-10400AA0
45 60 ATV930D45Y6 10 2,900 VW3A7744 10 2,880 DB10D0-2K88-10400AA0
55 75 ATV930D55Y6 10 3,800 VW3A7745 10 4,100 DB10D0-4K10-10600AA0
75 100 ATV930D75Y6 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 7,500 DB5D00-7K50-10900AAB
90 125 ATV930D90Y6 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 7,500 DB5D00-7K50-10900AAB
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Normal
Duty)
HP
(Normal
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
 (Medium Duty >10% Braking Duty)
200-240V
3-phase
380-480V
3-phase
525-690V
3-phase
Drive Information Dynamic Brake Information
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV930 Severe Duty (Hoist)
Ohms
Watts
(30% OH) PartNumber Ohms
Watts
(45% OH) PartNumber
0.75 1 ATV930U07M3 100 260 VW3A7740 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.5 2 ATV930U15M3 60 500 VW3A7741 60 1,080 DB60D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
2.2 3 ATV930U22M3 60 2,900 VW3A7751 60 1,440 DB60D0-1K44-10200AA0
3 4 ATV930U30M3 28 960 VW3A7742 28 2,160 DB28D0-2K16-10300AA0
4 5 ATV930U40M3 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 2,160 DB28D0-2K16-10300AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55M3 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 3,590 DB16D0-3K59-10600AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75M3 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 4,100 DB16D0-4K10-10600AA0
11 15 ATV930D11M3 10 2,900 VW3A7744 10 6,400 DB10D0-6K40-10900AAB
15 20 ATV930D15M3 8 25,000 VW3A7755 8 8,700 DB8D00-8K71-10900AAB
18 25 ATV930D18M3 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 10,000 DB5D00-10K0-11800AAB
22 30 ATV930D22M3 5 32,000 VW3A7756 5 12,000 DB5D00-12K0-11800AAB
30 40 ATV930D30M3 2.5 64,000 (2x)VW3A7756 2.5 19,200 DB2D50-19K2-HNS00ANF
37 50 ATV930D37M3 2.5 64,000 (2x)VW3A7756 2.5 22,400 DB2D50-22K4-HNS00ANF
45 60 ATV930D45M3 2.5 64,000 (2x)VW3A7756 2.5 25,600 DB2D50-25K6-HNS00ANF
55 75 ATV930D55M3C 1.4 29,000 VW3A7757 1.4 32,000 DB1D40-32K0-HWS00ANF
75 100 ATV930D75M3C 1.4 29,000 VW3A7757 1.4 44,800 DB1D40-44K8-HND00ANF
0.75 1 ATV930U07N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV930U11N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.5 2 ATV930U15N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 1,080 DB0100-1K08-1Z100AA0
2.2 3 ATV930U22N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 1,440 DB0100-1K44-10200AA0
3 4 ATV930U30N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 2,880 DB0100-2K88-10400AA0
4 5 ATV930U40N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 2,880 DB0100-2K88-10400AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55N4 60 2,900 VW3A7751 60 3,800 DB60D0-3K80-10600AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75N4 60 2,900 VW3A7751 60 4,470 DB60D0-4K47-10600AA0
11 15 ATV930D11N4 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 6,280 DB28D0-6K28-10900AAB
15 20 ATV930D15N4 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 10,000 DB28D0-10K0-11800AAB
18.5 25 ATV930D18N4 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 12,000 DB16D0-12K0-11800AAB
22.5 30 ATV930D22N4 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 15,000 DB16D0-15K0-11800AAB
30 40 ATV930D30N4 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 19,200 DB16D0-19K2-HNS00ANF
37 50 ATV930D37N4 10 19,000 VW3A7754 10 22,400 DB10D0-22K4-HNS00ANF
45 60 ATV930D45N4 10 19,000 VW3A7754 10 25,600 DB10D0-25K6-HNS00ANF
55 75 ATV930D55N4 8 25,000 VW3A7755 8 32,000 DB8D00-32K0-HWS00ANF
75 100 ATV930D75N4 5 32,000 VW3A7756 5 44,800 DB5D00-44K8-HND00ANF
90 125 ATV930D90N4 5 38,000 (2x)VW3A7754 5 51,200 DB5D00-51K2-HND00ANF
110 150 ATV930C11N4C 2.5 64,000 (2x)VW3A7756 2.5 64,000 DB2D50-64K0-HWD00ANF
132 200 ATV930C13N4C 2.5 64,000 (2x)VW3A7756 2.5 76,800 DB2D50-76K8-HNT00ANF
160 250 ATV930C16N4C 2.5 64,000 (2x)VW3A7756 2.5 96,000 DB2D50-96K0-HWT00ANF
220 350 ATV930C22N4 1.4 96,000 (3x)VW3A7756 1.4 128,000 (2x)DB2D80-64K0-HWD00ANF
250 400 ATV930C25N4C 1.4 96,000 (3x)VW3A7756 1.4 153,000 (2x)DB2D80-76K8-HNT00ANF
310 500 ATV930C31N4C 1.2 128,000 (4x)VW3A7756 1.2 192,000 (2x)DB2D40-96K0-HWT00ANF
2.2 3 ATV930U22Y6 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 1,440 DB0100-1K44-10200AA0
3 4 ATV930U30Y6 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 2,160 DB0100-2K16-10300AA0
4 5 ATV930U40Y6 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 2,880 DB0100-2K88-10400AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV930U55Y6 60 2,900 VW3A7751 60 3,800 DB60D0-3K80-10600AA0
7.5 10 ATV930U75Y6 60 2,900 VW3A7751 60 4,470 DB60D0-4K47-10600AA0
11 15 ATV930D11Y6 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 6,280 DB28D0-6K28-10900AAB
15 20 ATV930D15Y6 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 10,000 DB28D0-10K0-11800AAB
18.5 25 ATV930D18Y6 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 12,000 DB16D0-12K0-11800AAB
22 30 ATV930D22Y6 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 15,000 DB16D0-15K0-11800AAB
30 40 ATV930D30Y6 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 19,200 DB16D0-19K2-HNS00ANF
37 50 ATV930D37Y6 10 19,000 VW3A7754 10 22,400 DB10D0-22K4-HNS00ANF
45 60 ATV930D45Y6 10 19,000 VW3A7754 10 25,600 DB10D0-25K6-HNS00ANF
55 75 ATV930D55Y6 10 25,000 VW3A7755 10 32,000 DB10D0-32K0-HWS00ANF
75 100 ATV930D75Y6 5 32,000 VW3A7756 5 44,800 DB5D00-44K8-HND00ANF
90 125 ATV930D90Y6 5 38,000 (2x)VW3A7754 5 51,200 DB5D00-51K2-HND00ANF
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Normal
Duty)
HP
(Normal
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
 (Severe Duty / Hoisting)
200-240V
3-phase
ATV > 30%
Overhauling
PG > 45%
Overhauling
380-480V
3-phase
ATV > 30%
Overhauling
PG > 45%
Overhauling
525-690V
3-phase
ATV > 30%
Overhauling
PG > 45%
Overhauling
Drive Information Dynamic Brake Information
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV950 Multiple Duties
Ohms
Watts
(see duty) Part Number Ohms
Watts
(see duty) Part Number
0.75 1 ATV950U07N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV950U11N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV950U15N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV950U22N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV950U30N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV950U40N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV950U55N4 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV950U75N4 60 160 VW3A7731 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV950D11N4 28 300 VW3A7732 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV950D15N4 28 300 VW3A7732 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
18.5 25 ATV950D18N4 16 960 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
22.5 30 ATV950D22N4 16 960 VW3A7733 16 720 DB16D0-0720-10100AA0
30 40 ATV950D30N4 16 960 VW3A7733 16 1,080 DB16D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
37 50 ATV950D37N4 10 960 VW3A7734 10 1,080 DB10D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
45 60 ATV950D45N4 10 960 VW3A7734 10 1,440 DB10D0-1K44-10200AA0
55 75 ATV950D55N4 8 960 VW3A7735 8 2,160 DB8D00-2K16-10300AA0
75 100 ATV950D75N4 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 2,300 DB5D00-2K30-10400AA0
90 125 ATV950D90N4 5 1,900 VW3A7736 5 2,880 DB5D00-2K88-10400AA0
0.75 1 ATV950U07N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV950U11N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV950U15N4 100 100 VW3A7730 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV950U22N4 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV950U30N4 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV950U40N4 100 260 VW3A7740 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV950U55N4 60 500 VW3A7741 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV950U75N4 60 500 VW3A7741 60 720 DB60D0-0720-10100AA0
11 15 ATV950D11N4 28 960 VW3A7742 28 720 DB28D0-0720-10100AA0
15 20 ATV950D15N4 28 960 VW3A7742 28 1,080 DB28D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
18.5 25 ATV950D18N4 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 1,080 DB16D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
22.5 30 ATV950D22N4 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 1,500 DB16D0-1K50-10200AA0
30 40 ATV950D30N4 16 1,900 VW3A7743 16 2,160 DB16D0-2K16-10300AA0
37 50 ATV950D37N4 10 2,900 VW3A7744 10 2,880 DB10D0-2K88-10400AA0
45 60 ATV950D45N4 10 2,900 VW3A7744 10 2,880 DB10D0-2K88-10400AA0
55 75 ATV950D55N4 8 3,800 VW3A7745 8 3,500 DB8D00-3K50-10600AA0
75 100 ATV950D75N4 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 6,210 DB5D00-6K21-10900AAB
90 125 ATV950D90N4 5 6,900 VW3A7746 5 6,210 DB5D00-6K21-10900AAB
0.75 1 ATV950U07N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV950U11N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.5 2 ATV950U15N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 1,080 DB0100-1K08-1Z100AA0
2.2 3 ATV950U22N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 1,440 DB0100-1K44-10200AA0
3 4 ATV950U30N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 2,880 DB0100-2K88-10400AA0
4 5 ATV950U40N4 100 1,400 VW3A7750 100 2,880 DB0100-2K88-10400AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV950U55N4 60 2,900 VW3A7751 60 3,800 DB60D0-3K80-10600AA0
7.5 10 ATV950U75N4 60 2,900 VW3A7751 60 4,470 DB60D0-4K47-10600AA0
11 15 ATV950D11N4 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 6,280 DB28D0-6K28-10900AAB
15 20 ATV950D15N4 28 5,100 VW3A7752 28 10,000 DB28D0-10K0-11800AAB
18.5 25 ATV950D18N4 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 12,000 DB16D0-12K0-11800AAB
22.5 30 ATV950D22N4 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 15,000 DB16D0-15K0-11800AAB
30 40 ATV950D30N4 16 14,000 VW3A7753 16 19,200 DB16D0-19K2-HNS00ANF
37 50 ATV950D37N4 10 19,000 VW3A7754 10 22,400 DB10D0-22K4-HNS00ANF
45 60 ATV950D45N4 10 19,000 VW3A7754 10 25,600 DB10D0-25K6-HNS00ANF
55 75 ATV950D55N4 8 25,000 VW3A7755 8 32,000 DB8D00-32K0-HWS00ANF
75 100 ATV950D75N4 5 32,000 VW3A7756 5 44,800 DB5D00-44K8-HND00ANF
90 125 ATV950D90N4 5 38,000 2xVW3A7754 5 51,200 DB5D00-51K2-HND00ANF
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Normal
Duty)
HP
(Normal
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
 (see section header for duties)
380-480V
3-phase
Emergency
Stop
Braking
Duty
(5%)
380-480V
3-phase
Medium
Braking
Duty
(10%)
380-480V
3-phase
Severe
Duty
(Hoisting)
ATV > 30%
Overhauling
PG > 45%
Overhauling
Drive Information Dynamic Brake Information
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV71
       (Discontinued Drive)
Emergency Stop Duty
Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop) Part Number Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop) Part Number
0.37 0.5 ATV71H037M3 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV71H075M3 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV71HU15M3 60 100 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV71HU22M3 60 100 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV71HU30M3 28 200 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV71HU40M3 28 200 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV71HU55M3 15 1,000 VW3A7704 15 360 DB15D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV71HU75M3 15 1,000 VW3A7704 15 360 DB15D0-0360-10000AA0
0.37 0.5 ATV71H037M3 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV71H075M3 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV71HU15M3 60 100 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV71HU22M3 60 100 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV71HU30M3 28 200 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV71HU40M3 28 200 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV71HU55M3 15 1,000 VW3A7704 15 360 DB15D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV71HU75M3 15 1,000 VW3A7704 15 360 DB15D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV71HD11M3X 10 1,000 VW3A7705 10 360 DB10D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV71HD15M3X 8 1,000 VW3A7706 8 720 DB8D00-0720-10100AA0
18.5 25 ATV71HD18M3X 5 1,000 VW3A7707 5 720 DB5D00-0720-10100AA0
22 30 ATV71HD22M3X 5 1,000 VW3A7707 5 720 DB5D00-0720-10100AA0
30 40 ATV71HD30M3X 4 1,000 VW3A7708 4 1,080 DB4D00-1K08-1Z100AA0
37 50 ATV71HD37M3X 2.5 1,000 VW3A7709 2.5 1,440 DB2D50-1K44-10200AA0
45 60 ATV71HD45M3X 2.5 1,000 VW3A7709 2.5 1,440 DB2D50-1K44-10200AA0
55 75 ATV71HD55M3X 1.8 15,300 VW3A7713 1.8 2,160 DB1D80-2K16-10300AA0
75 100 ATV71HD75M3X 1.4 20,900 VW3A7714 1.4 2,880 DB1D40-2K88-10400AA0
0.75 1 ATV71H075 N4 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV71HU15 N4 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV71HU22 N4 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV71HU30 N4 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV71HU40 N4 100 50 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV71HU55 N4 60 100 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV71HU75 N4 60 100 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV71HD11 N4 28 200 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV71HD15 N4 28 200 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
18.5 25 ATV71HD18 N4 15 1,000 VW3A7704 15 720 DB15D0-0720-10100AA0
22 30 ATV71HD22 N4 15 1,000 VW3A7704 15 720 DB15D0-0720-10100AA0
30 40 ATV71HD30 N4 15 1,000 VW3A7704 15 720 DB15D0-0720-10100AA0
37 50 ATV71HD37 N4 10 1,000 VW3A7705 10 1,080 DB10D0-1K08-1Z100AA0
45 60 ATV71HD45 N4 5 1,000 VW3A7707 5 1,440 DB5D00-1K44-10200AA0
55 75 ATV71HD55 N4 5 1,000 VW3A7707 5 1,440 DB5D00-1K44-10200AA0
75 100 ATV71HD75 N4 5 1,000 VW3A7707 5 2,160 DB5D00-2K16-10300AA0
90 125 ATV71HD90 N4 2.75 25,000 VW3A7710 2.75 2,880 DB2D75-2K88-10400AA0
110 150 ATV71HC11 N4 2.1 37,000 VW3A7711 2.1 3,700 DB2D10-3K70-10600AA0
132 200 ATV71HC13 N4 2.1 37,000 VW3A7711 2.1 4,800 DB2D10-4K80-10900AAB
160 250 ATV71HC16 N4 2.1 44,000 VW3A7712 2.1 7,500 DB2D10-7K50-10900AAB
200 300 ATV71HC20 N4 1.05 56,000 VW3A7715 1.05 7,700 DB1D05-7K70-10900AAB
220 350 ATV71HC22 N4 1.05 75,000 VW3A7716 1.05 7,700 DB1D05-7K70-10900AAB
250 400 ATV71HC25 N4 1.05 75,000 VW3A7716 1.05 7,700 DB1D05-7K70-10900AAB
280 450 ATV71HC28 N4 1.05 75,000 VW3A7716 1.05 12,000 DB1D05-12K0-11800AAB
315 500 ATV71HC31 N4 0.7 112,000 VW3A7717 0.7 12,000 DB0D70-12K0-11800AAB
400 600 ATV71HC40 N4 0.7 112,000 VW3A7717 0.7 12,000 DB0D70-12K0-11800AAB
500 700 ATV71HC50 N4 0.7 150,000 VW3A7718 0.7 19,200 DB0D70-19K2-HNS00ANF
380-480V
3-phase
Drive Information
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
200-240V
1-phase
200-240V
3-phase
Dynamic Brake Information  (Emergency Stop Braking Duty)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Heavy
Duty)
HP
(Heavy
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV71
       (Discontinued Drive)
Severe Duty (Hoist)
Ohms
Watts
(50% OH) Part Number Ohms
Watts
(50% OH) Part Number
0.37 0.5 ATV71H037M3 100 1,600 VW3A7801 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV71H075M3 100 1,600 VW3A7801 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.5 2 ATV71HU15M3 60 5,600 VW3A7802 60 1,440 DB60D0-1K44-10200AA0
2.2 3 ATV71HU22M3 24.5 9,800 VW3A7803 24 2,030 DB24D0-2K03-10300AA0
3 4 ATV71HU30M3 24.5 9,800 VW3A7803 24 2,750 DB24D0-2K75-10400AA0
4 5 ATV71HU40M3 24.5 9,800 VW3A7803 24 2,750 DB24D0-2K75-10400AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV71HU55M3 14 22,400 VW3A7804 14 5,400 DB14D0-5K40-10900AAB
7.5 10 ATV71HU75M3 14 22,400 VW3A7804 14 5,400 DB14D0-5K40-10900AAB
11 15 ATV71HD11M3X 8.1 44,000 VW3A7805 8.1 7,200 DB8D10-7K20-11800AAB
15 20 ATV71HD15M3X 8.1 44,000 VW3A7805 8.1 13,500 DB8D10-13K5-11800AAB
18.5 25 ATV71HD18M3X 4.2 62,000 VW3A7806 4.2 13,500 DB4D20-13K5-11800AAB
22 30 ATV71HD22M3X 3.5 19,500 VW3A7807 3.5 19,200 DB3D50-19K2-HNS00ANF
30 40 ATV71HD30M3X 3.5 19,500 VW3A7807 3.5 19,200 DB3D50-19K2-HNS00ANF
37 50 ATV71HD37M3X 1.85 27,400 VW3A7808 1.85 25,600 DB1D85-25K6-HNS00ANF
45 60 ATV71HD45M3X 1.85 27,400 VW3A7808 1.85 28,800 DB1D85-28K8-HWS00ANF
55 75 ATV71HD55M3X 1.8 30,600 VW3A7809 1.8 38,400 DB1D80-38K4-HND00ANF
75 100 ATV71HD75M3X 1.4 44,000 VW3A7810 1.4 44,800 DB1D40-44K8-HND00ANF
0.75 1 ATV71H075N4 100 1,600 VW3A7801 100 720 DB0100-0720-10100AA0
1.5 2 ATV71HU15N4 100 1,600 VW3A7801 100 1,080 DB0100-1K08-1Z100AA0
2.2 3 ATV71HU22N4 100 1,600 VW3A7801 100 1,440 DB0100-1K44-10200AA0
3 4 ATV71HU30N4 60 5,600 VW3A7802 60 2,160 DB60D0-2K16-10300AA0
4 5 ATV71HU40N4 60 5,600 VW3A7802 60 2,880 DB60D0-2K88-10400AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV71HU55N4 60 5,600 VW3A7802 60 4,470 DB60D0-4K47-10600AA0
7.5 10 ATV71HU75N4 24.5 9,800 VW3A7803 24 5,500 DB24D0-5K50-10900AAB
11 15 ATV71HD11N4 24.5 9,800 VW3A7803 24 9,000 DB24D0-9K00-11800AAB
15 20 ATV71HD15N4 14 22,400 VW3A7804 14 10,000 DB14D0-10K0-11800AAB
18.5 25 ATV71HD18N4 14 22,400 VW3A7804 14 16,800 DB14D0-16K8-11800AAB
22 30 ATV71HD22N4 14 22,400 VW3A7804 14 16,800 DB14D0-16K8-11800AAB
30 40 ATV71HD30N4 14 22,400 VW3A7804 14 22,400 DB14D0-22K4-HNS00ANF
37 50 ATV71HD37N4 8.1 44,000 VW3A7805 8.1 25,600 DB8D10-25K6-HNS00ANF
45 60 ATV71HD45N4 8.1 44,000 VW3A7805 8.1 32,000 DB8D10-32K0-HWS00ANF
55 75 ATV71HD55N4 8.1 44,000 VW3A7805 8.1 44,800 DB8D10-44K8-HND00ANF
75 100 ATV71HD75N4 4.2 62,000 VW3A7806 4.2 51,200 DB4D20-51K2-HND00ANF
90 125 ATV71HD90N4 2.75 56,000 VW3A7811 2.75 57,600 DB2D75-57K6-HWD00ANF
110 150 ATV71HC11N4 2.1 75,000 VW3A7812 2.1 76,800 DB2D10-76K8-HNT00ANF
132 200 ATV71HC13N4 2.1 75,000 VW3A7812 2.1 86,400 DB2D10-86K4-HWT00ANF
160 250 ATV71HC16N4 2.1 112,000 VW3A7813 2.1 102,400 (2x)DB4D20-51K2-HND00ANF
200 300 ATV71HC20N4 1.05 112,000 VW3A7814 1.05 115,200 (2x)DB2D10-57K6-HWD00ANF
220 350 ATV71HC22N4 1.05 150,000 VW3A7815 1.05 153,600 (2x)DB2D10-76K8-HNT00ANF
250 400 ATV71HC25N4 1.05 150,000 VW3A7815 1.05 153,600 (2x)DB2D10-76K8-HNT00ANF
280 450 ATV71HC28N4 1.05 150,000 VW3A7815 1.05 172,800 (2x)DB2D10-86K4-HWT00ANF
315 500 ATV71HC31N4 0.7 225,000 VW3A7816 0.7 192,000 (2x)DB1D40-96K0-HWT00ANF
400 600 ATV71HC40N4 0.7 225,000 VW3A7816 0.7 259,200 (3x)DB2D10-86K4-HWT00ANF
500 700 ATV71HC50N4 0.7 330,000 VW3A7817 0.7 307,200 (4x)DB2D80-76K8-HNT00ANF
200-240V
3-phase
380-480V
3-phase
Drive Information Dynamic Brake Information  (Hoisting - 50% Overhauling Duty)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Heavy
Duty)
HP
(Heavy
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV312
         (Discontinued Drive)
Emergency Stop Duty
Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop) Part Number Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop) Part Number
0.18 0.25 ATV312H018M2 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037M2 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055M2 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV312H075M2 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11M2 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV312HU15M2 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV312HU22M2 60 115 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
0.18 0.25 ATV312H018M3 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037M3 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055M3 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV312H075M3 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11M3 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV312HU15M3 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV312HU22M3 60 115 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV312HU30M3 60 115 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV312HU40M3 28 231 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55M3 15 1,154 VW3A7704 15 360 DB15D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV312HU75M3 15 1,154 VW3A7704 15 360 DB15D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV312HD11M3 10 1,154 VW3A7705 10 360 DB10D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV312HD15M3 10 1,154 VW3A7705 10 720 DB10D0-0720-10100AA0
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037N4 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055N4 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV312H075N4 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11N4 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV312HU15N4 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV312HU22N4 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
3 4 ATV312HU30N4 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV312HU40N4 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55N4 60 115 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV312HU75N4 60 115 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV312HD11N4 28 231 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV312HD15N4 28 231 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
0.75 1 ATV312H075S6 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
1.5 2 ATV312HU15S6 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
2.2 3 ATV312HU22S6 100 58 VW3A7701 100 360 DB0100-0360-10000AA0
4 5 ATV312HU40S6 60 115 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55S6 60 115 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
7.5 10 ATV312HU75S6 60 115 VW3A7702 60 360 DB60D0-0360-10000AA0
11 15 ATV312HD11S6 28 231 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
15 20 ATV312HD15S6 28 231 VW3A7703 28 360 DB28D0-0360-10000AA0
525-600V
3-phase
Dynamic Brake Information  (Emergency Stop Braking Duty)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Heavy
Duty)
HP
(Heavy
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information
Drive Information
Post Glover Information
200-240V
1-phase
200-240V
3-phase
380-480V
3-phase
Dynamic Braking Resistors
Altivar ATV312
         (Discontinued Drive)
Aluminum Case Emerg. Stop
Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop)
Aluminum Case
Part Number Ohms
Watts
(E-Stop)
Aluminum Case
Part Number
0.18 0.25 ATV312H018M2 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037M2 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055M2 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.75 1 ATV312H075M2 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11M2 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.5 2 ATV312HU15M2 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
2.2 3 ATV312HU22M2 68 32 VW3A7724 68 200 RFP-H-200-68
0.18 0.25 ATV312H018M3 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037M3 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055M3 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.75 1 ATV312H075M3 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11M3 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.5 2 ATV312HU15M3 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
2.2 3 ATV312HU22M3 68 32 VW3A7724 68 200 RFP-H-200-68
3 4 ATV312HU30M3 68 32 VW3A7724 28 200 RFP-H-200-28
4 5 ATV312HU40M3 28 200 RFP-H-200-28
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55M3 15 200 RFP-H-200-15
7.5 10 ATV312HU75M3 15 250 RFP-H-300-15
11 15 ATV312HD11M3 10 370 RFP-H-500-10
15 20 ATV312HD15M3 10 370 RFP-H-500-10
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037N4 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055N4 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
0.75 1 ATV312H075N4 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11N4 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.5 2 ATV312HU15N4 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
2.2 3 ATV312HU22N4 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
3 4 ATV312HU30N4 100 40 VW3A7725 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
4 5 ATV312HU40N4 100 40 VW3A7725 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55N4 60 200 RFP-H-200-60
7.5 10 ATV312HU75N4 60 250 RFP-H-300-60
11 15 ATV312HD11N4 28 370 RFP-H-500-28
15 20 ATV312HD15N4 28 370 RFP-H-500-28
0.75 1 ATV312H075S6 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
1.5 2 ATV312HU15S6 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
2.2 3 ATV312HU22S6 100 32 VW3A7723 100 200 RFP-H-200-100
4 5 ATV312HU40S6 100 40 VW3A7725 60 200 RFP-H-200-60
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55S6 60 200 RFP-H-200-60
7.5 10 ATV312HU75S6 60 250 RFP-H-300-60
11 15 ATV312HD11S6 28 370 RFP-H-500-28
15 20 ATV312HD15S6 28 370 RFP-H-500-28
Dynamic Brake Information  (Emergency Stop Braking Duty)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
kW
(Heavy
Duty)
HP
(Heavy
Duty)
Catalog
Number
Altivar Information Post Glover Information
200-240V
1-phase
200-240V
3-phase
380-480V
3-phase
525-600V
3-phase
Drive Information
Aluminum Case Resistors
Parts List Information
Part Number Ohms  Watts Enclosure W D H
DB0D70-12K0-11800AAB 0.7 12,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB0D70-19K2-HNS00ANF 0.7 19,200 HNS 22 14 40
(2x)DB1D40-96K0-HWT00ANF 0.7 192,000 2x HWT 53 42 40
(3x)DB2D10-86K4-HWT00ANF 0.7 259,200 3x HWT 79.5 42 40
(4x)DB2D80-76K8-HNT00ANF 0.7 307,200 4x HNT 88 42 40
DB1D05-7K70-10900AAB 1.05 7,700 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB1D05-12K0-11800AAB 1.05 12,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
(2x)DB2D10-57K6-HWD00ANF 1.05 115,200 2x HWD 53 28 40
(2x)DB2D10-76K8-HNT00ANF 1.05 153,600 2x HNT 44 42 40
(2x)DB2D10-86K4-HWT00ANF 1.05 172,800 2x HWT 53 42 40
(2x)DB2D40-96K0-HWT00ANF 1.2 192,000 2x HWT 53 42 40
DB1D25-11K5-11800AAB 1.25 11,500 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB1D40-2K16-10300AA0 1.4 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB1D40-2K88-10400AA0 1.4 2,880 EN04 21 13 5
DB1D40-3K39-10400AA0 1.4 3,390 EN04 21 13 5
DB1D40-5K60-10900AAB 1.4 5,600 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB1D40-6K80-10900AAB 1.4 6,800 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB1D40-11K0-11800AAB 1.4 11,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB1D40-16K0-11800AAB 1.4 16,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB1D40-19K2-HSN00ANF 1.4 19,200 HNS 22 14 40
DB1D40-32K0-HWS00ANF 1.4 32,000 HWS 26.5 14 40
DB1D40-44K8-HND00ANF 1.4 44,800 HND 22 28 40
(2x)DB2D80-64K0-HWD00ANF 1.4 128,000 2x HWD 53 28 40
(2x)DB2D80-76K8-HNT00ANF 1.4 153,000 2x HNT 44 42 40
DB1D80-2K16-10300AA0 1.8 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB1D80-38K4-HND00ANF 1.8 38,400 HND 22 28 40
DB1D85-25K6-HNS00ANF 1.85 25,600 HNS 22 14 40
DB1D85-28K8-HWS00ANF 1.85 28,800 HWS 26.5 14 40
DB2D10-3K70-10600AA0 2.1 3,700 EN06 28 13 5
DB2D10-4K80-10900AAB 2.1 4,800 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB2D10-7K50-10900AAB 2.1 7,500 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB2D10-76K8-HNT00ANF 2.1 76,800 HNT 22 42 40
DB2D10-86K4-HWT00ANF 2.1 86,400 HWT 26.5 42 40
(2x)DB4D20-51K2-HND00ANF 2.1 102,400 2x HND 44 28 40
DB2D50-1K44-10200AA0 2.5 1,440 EN02 14 13 5
DB2D50-2K88-10400AA0 2.5 2,880 EN04 21 13 5
DB2D50-4K40-10600AA0 2.5 4,400 EN06 28 13 5
DB2D50-5K28-10900AAB 2.5 5,280 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB2D50-7K50-10900AAB 2.5 7,500 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB2D50-9K90-11800AAB 2.5 9,900 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB2D50-19K2-HNS00ANF 2.5 19,200 HNS 22 14 40
DB2D50-22K4-HNS00ANF 2.5 22,400 HNS 22 14 40
DB2D50-25K6-HNS00ANF 2.5 25,600 HNS 22 14 40
DB2D50-64K0-HWD00ANF 2.5 64,000 HWD 26.5 28 40
DB2D50-76K8-HNT00ANF 2.5 76,800 HNT 22 42 40
Created: 04/16/2020
Revised: 01/01/2024
Parts List Information
Part Number Ohms  Watts Enclosure W D H
DB2D50-96K0-HWT00ANF 2.5 96,000 HWT 26.5 42 40
DB2D75-2K88-10400AA0 2.75 2,880 EN04 21 13 5
DB2D75-57K6-HWD00ANF 2.75 57,600 HWD 26.5 28 40
DB3D50-19K2-HNS00ANF 3.5 19,200 HNS 22 14 40
DB4D00-1K08-1Z100AA0 4 1,080 DB3C 14 10 5
DB4D20-13K5-11800AAB 4.2 13,500 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB4D20-51K2-HND00ANF 4.2 51,200 HND 22 28 40
DB5D00-0720-10100AA0 5 720 EN01 14 7 5
DB5D00-1K44-10200AA0 5 1,440 EN02 14 13 5
DB5D00-1K80-10300AA0 5 1,800 EN03 21 10 5
DB5D00-2K16-10300AA0 5 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB5D00-2K30-10400AA0 5 2,300 EN04 21 13 5
DB5D00-2K88-10400AA0 5 2,880 EN04 21 13 5
DB5D00-3K60-10600AA0 5 3,600 EN06 28 13 5
DB5D00-6K21-10900AAB 5 6,210 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB5D00-7K50-10900AAB 5 7,500 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB5D00-10K0-11800AAB 5 10,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB5D00-12K0-11800AAB 5 12,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB5D00-32K0-HWS00ANF 5 32,000 HWS 26.5 14 40
DB5D00-44K8-HND00ANF 5 44,800 HND 22 28 40
DB5D00-51K2-HND00ANF 5 51,200 HND 22 28 40
DB8D00-0360-10000AA0 8 360 EN00 14 4 5
DB8D00-0720-10100AA0 8 720 EN01 14 7 5
DB8D00-1K08-1Z100AA0 8 1,080 DB3C 14 10 5
DB8D00-1K44-10200AA0 8 1,440 EN02 14 13 5
DB8D00-2K16-10300AA0 8 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB8D00-2K83-10400AA0 8 2,830 EN04 21 13 5
DB8D00-3K50-10600AA0 8 3,500 EN06 28 13 5
DB8D00-8K71-10900AAB 8 8,700 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB8D00-28K8-HWS00ANF 8 28,800 HWS 26.5 14 40
DB8D00-32K0-HWS00ANF 8 32,000 HWS 26.5 14 40
DB8D10-7K20-11800AAB 8.1 7,200 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB8D10-13K5-11800AAB 8.1 13,500 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB8D10-25K6-HNS00ANF 8.1 25,600 HNS 22 14 40
DB8D10-32K0-HWS00ANF 8.1 32,000 HWS 26.5 14 40
DB8D10-44K8-HND00ANF 8.1 44,800 HND 22 28 40
DB10D0-0360-10000AA0 10 360 EN00 14 4 5
DB10D0-0720-10100AA0 10 720 EN01 14 7 5
DB10D0-1K08-1Z100AA0 10 1,080 DB3C 14 10 5
DB10D0-1K44-10200AA0 10 1,440 EN02 14 13 5
DB10D0-2K16-10300AA0 10 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB10D0-2K88-10400AA0 10 2,880 EN04 21 13 5
DB10D0-4K10-10600AA0 10 4,100 EN06 28 13 5
DB10D0-6K40-10900AAB 10 6,400 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB10D0-19K2-HNS00ANF 10 19,200 HNS 22 14 40
Created: 04/16/2020
Revised: 01/01/2024
Parts List Information
Part Number Ohms  Watts Enclosure W D H
DB10D0-22K4-HNS00ANF 10 22,400 HNS 22 14 40
DB10D0-25K6-HNS00ANF 10 25,600 HNS 22 14 40
DB10D0-32K0-HWS00ANF 10 32,000 HWS 26.5 14 40
DB14D0-5K40-10900AAB 14 5,400 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB14D0-10K0-11800AAB 14 10,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB14D0-16K8-11800AAB 14 16,800 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB14D0-22K4-HNS00ANF 14 22,400 HNS 22 14 40
DB15D0-0360-10000AA0 15 360 EN00 14 4 5
DB15D0-0720-10100AA0 15 720 EN01 14 7 5
DB16D0-0360-10000AA0 16 360 EN00 14 4 5
DB16D0-0720-10100AA0 16 720 EN01 14 7 5
DB16D0-1K50-10200AA0 16 1,500 EN02 14 13 5
DB16D0-2K16-10300AA0 16 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB16D0-3K59-10600AA0 16 3,590 EN06 28 13 5
DB16D0-4K10-10600AA0 16 4,100 EN06 28 13 5
DB16D0-10K0-11800AAB 16 10,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB16D0-12K0-11800AAB 16 12,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB16D0-15K0-11800AAB 16 15,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB16D0-19K2-HNS00ANF 16 19,200 HNS 22 14 40
DB24D0-2K03-10300AA0 24 2,030 EN03 21 10 5
DB24D0-2K75-10400AA0 24 2,750 EN04 21 13 5
DB24D0-5K50-10900AAB 24 5,500 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB24D0-9K00-11800AAB 24 9,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB28D0-0360-10000AA0 28 360 EN00 14 4 5
DB28D0-0720-10100AA0 28 720 EN01 14 7 5
DB28D0-1K08-1Z100AA0 28 1,080 DB3C 14 10 5
DB28D0-2K16-10300AA0 28 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB28D0-4K46-10600AA0 28 4,460 EN06 28 13 5
DB28D0-6K28-10900AAB 28 6,280 EN09 29 18 8.5
DB28D0-10K0-11800AAB 28 10,000 EN18 29 18 15.5
DB60D0-0360-10000AA0 60 360 EN00 14 4 5
DB60D0-0720-10100AA0 60 720 EN01 14 7 5
DB60D0-1K08-1Z100AA0 60 1,080 DB3C 14 10 5
DB60D0-1K44-10200AA0 60 1,440 EN02 14 13 5
DB60D0-2K16-10300AA0 60 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB60D0-2K88-10400AA0 60 2,880 EN04 21 13 5
DB60D0-3K80-10600AA0 60 3,800 EN06 28 13 5
DB60D0-4K47-10600AA0 60 4,470 EN06 28 13 5
DB0100-0360-10000AA0 100 360 EN00 14 4 5
DB60D0-0360-10000AA0 100 360 EN00 14 4 5
DB0100-0720-10100AA0 100 720 EN01 14 7 5
DB0100-1K08-1Z100AA0 100 1,080 DB3C 14 10 5
DB0100-1K44-10200AA0 100 1,440 EN02 14 13 5
DB0100-2K16-10300AA0 100 2,160 EN03 21 10 5
DB0100-2K88-10400AA0 100 2,880 EN04 21 13 5
Created: 04/16/2020
Revised: 01/01/2024
Parts List Information
Part Number Ohms  Watts Enclosure W D H
RFP-H-200-15 15 200 RFP-H-200 6.6 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-200-27 27 200 RFP-H-200 6.6 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-200-28 28 200 RFP-H-200 6.6 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-200-60 60 200 RFP-H-200 6.6 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-200-68 68 200 RFP-H-200 6.6 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-200-72 72 200 RFP-H-200 6.6 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-200-100 100 200 RFP-H-200 6.6 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-300-15 15 250 RFP-H-300 8.5 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-300-27 27 250 RFP-H-300 8.5 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-300-60 60 250 RFP-H-300 8.5 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-500-10 10 370 RFP-H-500 13.3 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-500-27 27 370 RFP-H-500 13.3 2.4 1.2
RFP-H-500-28 28 370 RFP-H-500 13.3 2.4 1.2
Created: 04/16/2020
Revised: 01/01/2024